## CHAPTER 121 FORMERLY SENATE BILL NO. 114

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 16 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS, MARRIAGES, DIVORCES, ANNULMENTS AND ADOPTIONS.

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend §3110(g), Chapter 31, Title 16 of the Delaware Code by deleting it in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"(g) The State Registrar of Vital Statistics shall submit a monthly report of all births to women under 18 years of age to the Division of Child Support Enforcement of the Department of Health and Social Services, and to the Division of Family Services of the Department of Services for Children, Youth and Their Families for informational, investigative and/or child support purposes. The monthly report shall include the name, address, date of birth and Social Security number of the mother and father, if available, the date of birth and sex of the child."

Approved July 13, 2011